507069850 01/12/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7116686

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT						
EFFECTIVE DATE:		11/01/2021	11/01/2021					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA							
		Name	Name					
SEM PRODUCTS, INC.			12/16/2021					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА							
Name:	PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.							
Street Address:	3800 WEST 143RD STREET							
City:	CLEVELAND							
State/Country:	OHIO							
Postal Code:	44111							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5		7					
Property Type		Number						
		63048423						
Patent Number: 10		10577170						
		17260935						
• •		52698335						
Application Number:29		801760						
	2) e sent to t	12)708-8959 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se						
Phone:		12127081870						
Email:	lbi	lbryer@ladas.com						
Correspondent Name:		LANNING G. BRYER						
Address Line 1:		1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS						
Address Line 4:	N	NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		A21PA51686-US	A21PA51686-US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LANNING G. BRYER	LANNING G. BRYER					
SIGNATURE:		/lgb/						
DATE SIGNED:		01/12/2022						
	h/Declaratio	n (37 CFR 1.63).						

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment docs - United States#page1.tif
source=Assignment docs - United States#page2.tif
source=Assignment docs - United States#page3.tif
source=Assignment docs - United States#page4.tif
source=Assignment docs - United States#page5.tif

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SEM Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, United States of America, located at 1685 Overview Drive, Rock Hill, South Carolina 29730, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s] in the United States of America:

[Set forth on the attached schedule]

AND WHEREAS, **PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 3800 West 143rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44111, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s],

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s] and all patents, patent applications, and design registrations that claim priority from or to or have a common priority with such Patent[s], Patent Application[s], and Design Registration[s], including, but not limited to, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, patents, utility models, design patents, and foreign counterparts of such Patent[s], Patent Application[s], and Design Registration[s], and all emoluments, advantages, profits, and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Patent Application[s], if any, in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

This assignment shall be deemed to be effective as and from November 1, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document on this day of December , 2021.

SEM Products, Inc. By Janet I. Cord Authorized Signatory

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document on this becenter 2021.

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

By Lanning G. Bryef

Authorized Signatory

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA] STATE OF NEW YORK | SS: COUNTY OF NEW YORK |

On this day of Decembe 2021, before me personally appeared Janet I. Cord, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the Authorized Signatory of the corporation described in the foregoing instrument; that she executed said instrument on behalf of the said corporation; that she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the corporation.

Motary Public

[SEAL]

SCOTT J, LEBSON Notary Public, State of New York No. 02128705173 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires February 2, 20

ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 058628 FRAME: 0723

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA | STATE OF NEW YORK | SS: COUNTY OF NEW YORK |

On this $\sqrt{b^4}$ day of December 2021, before me personally appeared Lanning G. Bryer, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Authorized Signatory of the corporation described in the foregoing instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the said corporation; that he is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the corporation.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

SCOTT J. LEBSON Notary Public, State of New York No. 02066108173 Qualified in New York County Commission Expirite February 2, 20

ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 058628 FRAME: 0724

	SEM-7063D2	SEM-7062P	SEM-7062A1	SEM-6798	19013136V1	Docket Number			
	SN	Sn	SN	Sn	US	Country			
	FLUID APPLICATOR TIP	COMPOSITION APPLICATOR TIP AND INSTRUMENTATION	COMPOSITION APPLICATOR TIP AND INSTRUMENTATION	POINT OF SERVICE COATING MIXING AND DELIVERY KIT AND METHOD	ADAPTER FOR CONNECTING A FLUID RESERVOIR CAN TO A FLUID APPLICATOR	Application Title			
	DCN	PRO	PCT	PRI	PRO	Case Type			
	CRREF	CRREF	CRREF	CRREF	ORREF	Division			
	Pending	Converted	Published	Granted	Converted	Application Status			
	29/801760	62/698335	17/260935	15/782095	63/048423	Application No.			
	30-Jul-2021	16-Jul-2018	15-Jan-2021	12-Oct-2017	06-Jul-2020	Filing Date			
		• • • • •		1057717		Patent No.			
PATENT REEL: 058628 FRAME: 0725									

RECORDED: 01/12/2022